OP \$65.00 1898243

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM338853 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BOSTON PRIVATE BANK & TRUST COMPANY		04/20/2015	CHARTERED TRUST COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. MILLS, LLC	
Street Address:	200 RESERVOIR STREET SUITE 200	
City:	NEEDHAM	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02494	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1898243	FARINA CREAMY HOT WHEAT CEREAL
Registration Number:	1926613	FARINA MILLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: Istrom@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 1: PO Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00947.0404US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John A. Clifford

SIGNATURE: /John A. Clifford/

DATE SIGNED: 04/21/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=DOC042115-04212015073007#page1.tif source=DOC042115-04212015073007#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005501 FRAME: 0404

900322252

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of April 20, 2015, by **BOSTON PRIVATE BANK & TRUST COMPANY** ("Lender") in favor of **US MILLS, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company") and its Assignee, **MOM Brands Company** ("Assignee").

Recital

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in the trademarks described on Exhibit A and attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property") to Lender under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 17, 2007 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS Company assigned the Intellectual Property described on Exhibit A to Malt-O-Meal Company on or about December 11, 2009 by way of an assignment duly recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5480 and Frame 0556, and Malt-O-Meal Company changed its name to MOM Brands Company on or about February 7, 2012 with a document duly recorded at Reel 4723 and Frame 0368.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Assignee, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

BOSTON PRIVATE BANK & TRUST COMPANY

Name: Andrew K. Michaud Title: Senior Vice President

Ten Post Office Square Boston, MA 02109

TRADEMARK REEL: 005501 FRAME: 0405

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Lender's security interest in the following trademarks recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on March 27, 2008 at Reel and Frame Number 3747/0307.

Title	Registration Number	Registration Date
FARINA CREAMY HOT WHEAT CEREAL & Design	1,898,243	06/06/1995
Farina Creamy Hot Wheat Cereal		
FARINA MILLS	1,926,613	10/10/1995

TRADEMARK REEL: 005501 FRAME: 0406

RECORDED: 04/21/2015